Form 4.68
Rule 4.223 - CVL The insoivency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Recelpts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The insoivency Act 1986 n

For Offictal Use
To the Regrstrar of Companies L ]
Company Number
05296616 ]
Name of Company
A & D Dnnkwater Limited
it/ We
Richard Jeffrey Rones
311 High Road
Loughton

Essex, 1G10 1AH

the kquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed 'L@ Date %/D

ThomtonRones Ltd (

311 High Road For Officlal Use
Loughton Insolvency Sect Post Room
Essex, 1G10 1AH

Ref A148/RIRMKR AL .
05/03/2010

Softwars Sunnher) by Tumkev Comminer Technninov Lintted  Glasonw A0S COMP. ANIES HOUSE




Fom 4.68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company A & D Dnnkwater Limited
Company Registered Number 05296616

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary wanding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 19 February 2009

Date to which this statement is
brought down 18 February 2010

Name and Address of Liquidator

Richard Jefirey Rones
311 High Road
L.oughton

Essex, {G10 1AH

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the retumn to be sent to the
registrar of companres

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statement must contain a detaled account of all the Iquidators realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contam a record of all recerpts derved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resoluhon and subsequently reabsad, ncluding balance at bank, book dabis and calls collacted, propesty soid etc., and
the account of disbursements should contan afl payments of costs, charges and expenses, or fo crediiors or contnbutones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included m the balance at bank' Only actual
Investments are to be included i the ‘amounts invested’ section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under reahsations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment mto the Insolvency Services Account 1 not & disbursement and shoud not be
shown as such, nor are payments nto a bank, building society or any other financial mstitution However, the interest received on
any investrnent should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered i the account i such a manner
as sufficiently to explain ds nature  The recetpts and payments must severally be added up ai the foot of each sheet and the totals
camied forward from one account to ancther without any intenmediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and paw by the hiquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the liquidator cames on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the tradmg account must alore be sel out in this statement.

Dividends

(3} Whaen dividends, instatments of composiions, etc are paid to creditors or a retun of surplus assets 1s made to contributones,
the total amount of each dwvidend, etc actually pawd, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
iquidator must forward separate accounts showing in bists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dvidend, etc
payabie to each creduor or contnbutory

{4} When unclaimed drmdends, stc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the lotal amount so pawd in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The itemns to be pawd in relation to unclamed dnndends should first be mcluded in the
realisations side of the account.

(6) Credit should not be tuken m the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of liquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the hqudation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meetmg, or by
order of the coust as the case may require, of 15 atherwse allowable under the provisions of the Insalivency Rules.




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 0.00
21/01/2009 Stevenage Logistics Ltd Funds on account 2,000 00
12/05/2009 Stevenage Logistics Goodwill 1,000 00
12/05/2009 Stevenage Logistics Debtors 2,000 00
Cammed Forward 5,000 00

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but onty the total realisabons and disbursements

which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 0.00
04/02/2009 Co House Companies House Search Fees 200
01/03/2009 Co House Companes House Search Fees 300
02/03/2009 HMRC Petitioners Costs 800 00
23/03/2009 TMP UK Ltd Statutory Advertising 366 75
26/03/2009 Lockton Companies Intemational Ltd | Specific Bond 3000
20/04/2009 TMP UK Ltd Statutory Advertising 232.32
30/04/2009 ThormntonRones Ltd Legal Fees (1) 1,041 00
30/04/2009 ThomtonRones Ltd Vat Recesvable 156.15
01/07/2009 ThorntonRones Ltd Preparation of S of A 1,750 00
01/07/2009 ThorntonRones Ltd Vat Recewvable 262 50
01/07/2009 ThomtonRones Lid Vat Receivable 89 86
02/11/2009 Travel expenses - reposted from inc Office Holders Expenses 750
Carmed Forward 474108

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and dsbursements
whuch should be camed forwamd fo the next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisatons
Total disbursements

This balance ts made up as follows

1
2
3.

Cash in hands of quidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by hiquidator

Less’ The cost of investments reafised
Balance

Accrued items

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£

5,000.c0
4,741 08

258 92

000
258 92
000

000
000

000
000

258.92

NOTE - Full detals of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of thern should be gven n a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1)

)

3

(4)

(5

The amount of the estmated assets and liabihties at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges)
Liabities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders

Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£

7,000 00
000

0 00

000
120,321.00

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

1,000 00
000

The general descnption and esttmated value of any outstanding assets {if there is insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Assets Collection

The period within which the winding up 1s expected 1o be completed

Uncertain




